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1hc 
+ 1cd 

 
Ed Keller, PE 
Edward.Keller@usace.army.mil
 

Department of the Army 
BRAC Environmental Coordinator 

Hamilton Army Airfield 
1 Burma Road 
Novato, CA 94949 

 
Novato, CA 

 
94949 

 
Ph:   (415) 883-6386 
FAX: (415) 883-1033 
Cell:  (415) 250-8472 

 
2 hc  

+ 2 cd 

 
Joy Lanzaro 
Joy.L.Lanzaro@usace.army.mil 

BRAC Environmental Office – 
HAAF 

Hamilton Army Airfield 
1 Burma Road 
Novato, CA 94949 

 
Novato, CA 

 
94949 

 
Ph:   (415) 883-6386 
FAX: (415) 883-1033 

1hc 
+ 1cd 

Hugh Ashley 
Hugh.T.Ashley@usace.army.mil 

BRAC Environmental Office – 
HAAF 

Hamilton Army Airfield 
1 Burma Road 
Novato, CA 94949 

 
Novato, CA 

 
94949 

 
Ph:   (415) 883-1016 
FAX: (415) 883-1033 

1hc 
+ 1cd 

Naomi Feger 
Nlf@rb2.swrcb.ca.gov 

San Francisco Bay Regional 
Water Quality Control Board 

1515 Clay Street, Suite 
1400 

Oakland, CA 94612 Ph:   (510) 622-2328 
FAX: (510) 622-2460 

1 cd 

Donn Diebert 
DDiebert@dtsc.ca.gov 

California Environmental 
Protection Agency 
Department of Toxic Substances 
Control 

Region 1-Site Mitigation 
Branch 
8800 Cal Center Drive 

Sacramento, 
CA 

95827 Ph:   (916) 255-3728 

 
1 cd 

 
Lance McMahan 
LMcmaha1@dtsc.ca.gov 

 
California Environmental 
Protection Agency 
Department of Toxic Substances 
Control 

 
Region 1-Site Mitigation 
Branch 
8800 Cal Center Drive 

 
Sacramento, 
CA 

 
95827 

 
Ph:   (916) 255-3674 
FAX: (916) 255-3697 

1 cd Jim Hardwick 
JHARDWIC@OSPR.DFG.CA.GOV 

Department of Fish and Game  1700 K Street Ste. 250 Sacramento, CA  95814 Ph:  (916) 327-0911 

 
1 cd Julie Yamamoto 

jyamamot@OSPR.DFG.CA.GOV 
California Department of Fish and 
Game, OSPR 

1700 K Street, Suite 250 Sacramento, 
CA 

95814 Ph:   (916) 323-4428 
FAX: (916) 324-8829 

 
1 cd Jim Browning 

James_A_Browning@fws.gov 

 
US Fish and Wildlife Service 2800 Cottage Way,   Suite 

W-2605 

 
Sacramento, 
CA 

 
95825
-1846 

 
Ph:   (916) 414-6649 
FAX: (916) 414-6712 

1 cd  
Laurie Sullivan 
laurie.sullivan@noaa.gov 

 
NOAA CRC Program 
c/o USEPA, Region IX 

 
Mail Code H-8-5 
75 Hawthorne Street 

 
San Francisco, 
CA 

 
94105 

 
Ph:   (415) 972-3210 
FAX: (415) 972-3211 

 
1 cd Ray Zimny 

Raymond.E.Zimny@usace.army.mil 
USACE Sacramento District 
Attention:  CESPK-ED-E 

1325 “J” Street 
12th Floor 

Sacramento, 
CA 

95814
-2922 

Ph:   (916) 557-6965 
FAX: (916) 557-7865 

1 cd Rich Seraydarian 
seraydarian.rich@epa.gov 

Environmental Protection Agency 
Region 9 
DoD and Pacific Islands Section 

SFD-8-3 
75 Hawthorne St 

San Francisco, 
CA   

94105 Ph: (415) 972-3031 
FAX:(415) 947-3518 

mailto:Edward.Keller@usace.army.mil
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1 cd David Doak 

david.v.doak@spd02.usace.army.mil 
S.F. District USACE 
CE-SPN-PPMD 

333 Market Street, 8th Floor San Francisco, 
CA  

94105 Ph: (415) 977-8562 
FAX: (415) 977-8431 

1 cd Tom Gandesbery 
tgandesbery@scc.ca.gov 

California State Coastal 
Conservancy 

1330 Broadway Street, Ste 
1100 

Oakland, CA  94612 Ph:   (510) 286-7028 
FAX: (510) 286-0470 

2 cds Victor Bonilla 
bonillav@forscom.army.mil 

US Army BRAC 
Atlanta Field Office 

ATTN:  AFPI-BC 
1777 Hardee Avenue SW, 
Bldg 200 

Fort 
McPherson, 
GA  

30330
-1062 

Ph: (404) 464-6346 
FAX: (404) 464-7040 

1 cd Steve Goldbeck 
steveg@bcdc.ca.gov 

Bay Conservation and 
Development Commission 

50 California Street  
26th floor 

San Francisco, 
CA 

94111 Ph: (415) 352-3611 

1 cd Beckye Stanton 
Beckye_stanton@fws.gov

US Fish and Wildlife Service 2800 Cottage Way 
W 2650 

Sacramento, 
CA 

95825 Ph:   (916) 414-6602 
FAX: (916) 414-6713 

1 cd Eric Polson California State Coastal 
Conservancy 

32 Upland Drive 
 

Petaluma, CA  94952 Ph: (916) 801-6290 

 

mailto:Beckye_stanton@fws.gov

	Northwest Alleged Disposal Area Sampling Report (NWADA SR)
	Transmittal Letter


